

**20<sup>th</sup> NSM Council** (2024-2026)

President Assoc Prof Dr Mahenderan Appukutty, FNSM Immediate-Past President

Dr Tee E Siong, AMN, KMN, FNSM, FMSA Vice-President

Prof Dr Hamid Jan Jan Mohamed, FNSM, FFANS

Hon. Secretary Assoc Prof Dr Chin Yit Siew, FNSM

**Hon. Treasurer** Dr Roseline Yap Wai Kuan, FNSM

Asst. Hon. Secretary Assoc Prof Dr Satvinder Kaur D/O Nachatar Singh

**Council Members:** Assoc Prof Dr Wong Jyh Eiin, FNSM Dr Yasmin Ooi Beng Houi, FNSM Dr Tan Sue Yee, FNSM Mr. Mohd Shah Kamarudin

Affiliations



Nutrition (SEA-PHN) Network



Confederation of Scientific and Technological Associations of Malaysia



Federation of Asian Nutrition



International Union of Nutritional Sciences

## **Contact:**

president@nutriweb.org.my secretary@nutriweb.org.my

## PERSATUAN PEMAKANAN MALAYSIA (NUTRITION SOCIETY OF MALAYSIA)

Registered under the Society's Act 1966 (Reg. No. PPM-002-14-04091985) on 4 September 1985 *Registered Office* No. 27C, Jalan P.U. 7 (PJS 1/48), P.J. Selatan 46000 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia website: <u>www.nutriweb.org.my</u>

Date: 14 February 2025

Dear NSM Member,

## FINAL NOTICE OF 40<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (AGM) OF NUTRITION SOCIETY OF MALAYSIA (NSM)

On behalf of NSM, we would like to invite you to join the 40<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Nutrition Society of Malaysia (NSM), which is scheduled as follows:

Date Time Platform	<ul> <li>7 March 2025 (Friday)</li> <li>3.00 pm – 6.00 pm (Registration starts at 2.45pm)</li> <li>Zoom Online</li> </ul>
Agenda	:
2:45 pm	- Registration
3:00 pm	<ul> <li>NSM Online Forum: Practising as a Registered Nutritionist</li> </ul>
3:45 pm	– Break
4:00 pm	- 40 <sup>th</sup> AGM of NSM
i. ii. iv. v. vi. vi.	Opening address by the President To receive and adopt the minutes of the 39 <sup>th</sup> AGM held on 1 March 2024 To receive and adopt NSM Council Report for year 2024 To receive and adopt NSM Treasurer's Report for year 2024 To receive and adopt motions for resolutions Recommendation by 20 <sup>th</sup> Council for election of new NSM Fellow Members Other matters
Members who would like to attend the AGM, please indicate your attendance by completing the online pre-registration form by <b>28 February</b>	

attendance by completing the online pre-registration form by 28 February2025(Friday)throughthislink:https://medicalconferencepartners.zoom.us/meeting/register/1qNyrzZSFSiJkoHqElw.A uniqueZoomregistrationlinkwill be sent to eachregistered member upon completion of registration.

All AGM materials are uploaded in the NSM website (<u>https://nutriweb.org.my/index.php?news-announcements</u>). Below is the list of AGM documents:

- 1. Final Notice of AGM
- 2. 40<sup>th</sup> NSM Annual General Meeting AGENDA
- 3. 39<sup>th</sup> AGM Minutes of Meeting\*
- 4. NSM Council Report 2024\*
- 5. NSM Treasurer's Report 2024\*
- 6. Proposed resolutions for deliberation \*
- 7. Nominations for Fellow of NSM\*

\*These documents are protected with password – NSM2025 and meant for NSM Members only.

For member who have yet to pay his/her annual membership fee, please make membership payment in order to be eligible for joining NSM activities, including the AGM. To renew your membership, please log into the online NSM Membership System: https://www.nutriweb.org.my/NSMmem/index.php, and complete your membership renewal via the system. If you have any enquiry about your membership status, please contact us through <u>secretary@nutriweb.org.my</u>.

Members are urged to check the NSM website regularly at our website, **www.nutriweb.org.my**, for further updates on AGM and other activities for the year. To ensure you receive the latest updates, news, and announcements from NSM, we kindly remind all members to subscribe to our free NSM Newsletter. This subscription enables you to stay informed about upcoming events, opportunities, and important developments in the nutrition field. If you have not yet subscribed, kindly click the link below to join our mailing list: <u>http://eepurl.com/hs2NA5</u>, and inform the Secretary of any changes to your email address.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

Assoc Prof Dr Chin Yit Siew Honorary Secretary, Nutrition Society of Malaysia Email: <u>secretary@nutriweb.org.my</u>

c.c. President, Nutrition Society of Malaysia